SINDH BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

No. SBTE/EXAMS/DAE/MOR/EVE/2019- !2- l/ L{

Dated:

PRESS RELEASE

ST-22, BLOCK-6- MAIN UNIVERSITY ROAD GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI
www.sbte.edu.pk Phone.99243329-30 Ext.314-315 :

Borts24]

Followiﬁg dates have been fixed for receipt of examination Forms and fee for the Diploma of

Associate Engineer (Morning / Eveni_n__g) First Year Annual Examination 2019.

REGULAR CANDIDATES ‘
LAST DATE WITH | UASTDATE |1 AST DATE WITH LATE| LAST DATE WITH |
NORMAL FEE i FEE OF RS.600/- | LATE FEE OF RS.900/-
SHIFT |
o w.e.f w.e.f w.e.f w.e.f '
07-05-2019 22-05-2019 03-06-2019 17-06-2019
To To To : To
21-05-2019 31-05-2019 14-06-2019 24-06-2019
MORNING Rs.1800/- Rs.2100/- Rs.2400/- Rs.2700/-
TEVENING / '
b - Re2670/- Rs.2970/- Rs.3270/- Rs.3570/-
REPEATER CANDIDATES
LAST DATE WITH MTIﬁASIT%AgE op| LAST DATE WITH LATE | LAST DATE WITH
NORMAL FEE e FEE OF RS.600- | LATE FEE OF RS.900/-
SHIFT
w.e.f w.e.f w.e.f w.e.f
07-05-2019 22-05-2019 03-06-2019 17-06-2019
To To ; To To
21-05-2019 31-05-2019 14-06-2019 24-06-2019
MORNING Rs.1730/- Rs.2030/- Rs.2330/- Rs.2630/-
EVENING /
L 2600 Rs.2900/- Rs.3200/- Rs3500-

NOTE; NO EXAMANTION FORMS IN ANY CASE WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE

EXPIRY OF THE DATE PRESCRIBED WITH LATE FEE (24-06-2019)

All Principals are requested to get the Examination Forms properly scrutinized and checked at their

College / Institutes by respective staff before its dispatch to the Board/ Regional Office.

In addition to the instructions given the Examination Form, the following additional Instructions

may also be strictly followed.

1. Forms received with normal fees must reach in the Board’s office before the close of the date with normal

fees notified above

left corner on top and bottom of the Examination Forms.

both the respective portion of the Examination forms legibly.

- Examination Centre and any other such issue along with Examination form.

5. Recent photographs must be pasted on the Examination form.

6. No relaxation in the prescribe fee in any case shall be entertained.

The rubber stamps of the College / Institute / Technology and Morning / evening be affixed at the extreme

The candidates be directed to write down their allotted registration number of the Board and Technology on

The candidate be specially directed to attach allied documents relating to migration / change of
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The candidates appearing in this examination are essentially required to attached copies
of their Registration Slips and previous mark Sheets of 1% year, else the Board shall be
constrained to withhold their admit cards. The consolidated result of such candidates will
not be finalized. | 4

The candldates should fill their Examination Forms in their own hand wntmg legibly in
capital letters in accordance with particulars of their registration in order to avoid any
subsequent complications or problems.

Proper vigilance, checking and scrutiny of the Forms is the primary responsibility of the
Institute which is again emphasized to ensure the dispatch of the Examination forms

complete in all respect and without any discrepancy in their behalf.

10. Examination fee of institutions located at Karachi and all over Sindh may be deposited by

the students in any branch of Askari Bank Ltd. In Account No.0940-38-080-001-3

11. The dates mentioned above are meant for submission of forms in the Board / Regional |

office.
oAd AP ThA
(ARB I THA )
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Copy to:

1. The Director Information Department, Govt. of Slndh Karachi with request to get the
same published in the newspapers.

2. The Managing Director, STEVTA, Karachi. ;

3. The News Editor, Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, Karachi, Hyderabad and Khairpur
with request to broadcast the same in news and Education Programmes . ;

4. The News Editor, Pakistan Television Corporation, Karachi and other privte channels
with request to broadcast the same in news and Education Programmes.

S. All the Heads of Concerned Institutions.

6. Regional Directors STEVTA Karachi / Hyderabad / Mirpurkhas / Nawabshah / Sukkur /
Lrakana. _

INTERNAL DISTRI,I}UTION:

1. P.A to Chairman.

2. P.Ato Secretary. : S

3. Director Research (CCRD) - i

4. Registrar. g

5. The Deputy Secretary (I&II) / Audit Officer / Accounts Ofﬁcer/ Inspeaor of Institutions

/ All Assistant Controller of Examinations and Regional Officer, R.O, Sukkur.

/

(AZRA NAZNEEN)
EPUTY CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



